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The Joint Sports Centre is an outdoor sports facilities jointly owned by City University of Hong Kong, Hong Kong Baptist University
and The Hong Kong Polytechnic University.

NOTICE
Fees and Charges

Type of Facilities

Student

Staff & Immediate Family Member /Alumni

Tennis Court

$12 ($27)!/ hr

$30 ($45)' / hr

Grass Soccer Pitch

$48 ($88) '/ 1.5 hr

$120 ($160)' / 1.5 hr

Outdoor Basketball /
Volleyball Court

$12 ($27)! / hr

$30 ($45)' / hr

Outdoor Handball Court /

Five-a-side Soccer Court

$24 ($54) '/ hr

$48 ($78) ' / hr

Golf Practice Area ? $5($5)"/hr $10 ($10) '/ hr
1. Full-time Staff/Immediate Family
Members
Full-time Staff with
2. Full-time / Part-time Students
Valid Parking Permit
Carpark 3. Alumni with valid University Credit Card / Others
issued by the three
Member of Alumni Associations registered
owner institutions
with the three owner institutions
4. Retired Staff
-- Private Car $10/ hr $20/ hr $35/hr
-- Motorcycle $5/hr $10/hr N.A.
Impounding Fee $500 / car
Loss of Carpark Ticket $50 / each
Loss of Locker Key $100 / each
Notes

! Figures in brackets are charges for the night sessions.

Night Session:

November — March
April — October

17:30-22:30
18:30 —22:30

(17:30 — 22:00 for Grass Soccer Pitch)
2Golf club (Iron #3, #7 or putter) and 30 balls will be provided free of charge for the golfers.

Remarks

I

(3o

Retired staff members who hold a valid long serving retiree membership card are allowed to use the JSC facilities. The hiring
charges are the same as those for the staff.

Basic arrangement of Multi-purpose Court:
2.1 Both Courts no. 1 and 2 can be used for Basketball or Volleyball simultaneously.
2.2 Courts no. 1 and 2, if combined, can be used for Handball or Five-a-side Soccer.

Should you have any queries, please contact our duty staff at 2794 1168.
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